
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 03/10/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,543,693

2nd Payment 2,670,877
1 02/03/21 Wed $23,450,236 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,958,863 1.337 3.9% 3.9% 3rd Payment 2,804,421
2 02/06/21 Sat $27,098,750 $32,756,065 $30,000,000 $22,100,000 1.355 4.5% 8.3% 4th Payment 2,944,642
3 02/10/21 Wed $23,483,028 $43,576,786 $42,000,000 $31,000,000 1.355 3.9% 11.9% 5th Payment 3,091,874
4 02/13/21 Sat $26,784,704 $56,372,836 $56,000,000 $41,000,000 1.366 4.5% 15.8% 6th Payment 3,246,468
5 02/17/21 Wed $22,240,084 $66,704,016 $66,000,000 $48,316,252 1.366 3.7% 19.0% 7th Payment 3,408,791
6 02/20/21 Sat $26,969,680 $81,320,345 $78,000,000 $55,600,000 1.402 4.5% 22.6% 8th Payment 3,579,231
7 02/24/21 Wed $26,720,712 $94,060,034 $90,000,000 $64,200,000 1.402 4.5% 26.1% 9th Payment 3,758,192
8 02/27/21 Sat $31,550,048 $111,125,509 $106,000,000 $74,200,000 1.428 5.3% 30.0% 10th Payment 3,946,102
9 03/03/21 Wed $29,889,256 $124,976,726 $123,000,000 $86,100,000 1.428 5.0% 33.5% 11th Payment 4,143,407

10 03/06/21 Sat $32,552,540 $141,649,312 $138,000,000 $94,800,000 1.456 5.4% 37.1% 12th Payment 4,350,577

11 03/10/21 Wed $30,610,783 $155,023,028 $155,000,000 $106,500,000 1.456 5.1% 40.3% 13th Payment 4,568,106
12 03/13/21 Sat $33,366,354 $169,600,642 $169,000,000 $116,100,000 1.456 5.5% 43.6% 14th Payment 4,796,512
13 03/17/21 Wed $33,420,852 $184,202,066 $160,000,000 $109,890,110 1.456 5.6% 46.7% 15th Payment 5,036,337
14 03/20/21 Sat $35,701,998 $199,800,112 $171,000,000 $117,400,000 1.456 5.9% 49.9% 16th Payment 5,288,154
15 03/24/21 Wed $28,210,542 $212,125,174 $183,000,000 $125,700,000 1.456 4.7% 52.3% 17th Payment 5,552,562
16 03/27/21 Sat $41,425,029 $230,223,588 $200,000,000 $137,400,000 1.456 6.8% 55.5% 18th Payment 5,830,190
17 03/31/21 Wed $28,492,647 $242,671,900 $220,000,000 $151,100,000 1.456 4.8% 57.6% 19th Payment 6,121,699
18 04/03/21 Sat $44,478,053 $262,104,167 $237,000,000 $162,800,000 1.456 7.3% 60.7% 20th Payment 6,427,784
19 04/07/21 Wed $27,637,868 $274,179,030 $258,000,000 $177,200,000 1.456 4.6% 62.6% 21st Payment 6,749,174
20 04/10/21 Sat $46,141,532 $294,338,063 $277,000,000 $190,200,000 1.456 7.6% 65.4% 22nd Payment 7,086,632
21 04/14/21 Wed $30,703,736 $307,752,391 $296,000,000 $203,300,000 1.456 5.1% 67.2% 23rd Payment 7,440,964
22 04/17/21 Sat $50,400,396 $329,772,103 $321,000,000 $220,500,000 1.456 8.3% 69.9% 24th Payment 7,813,012
23 04/21/21 Wed $35,158,848 $345,132,849 $343,000,000 $235,600,000 1.456 5.8% 71.6% 25th Payment 8,203,663
24 04/24/21 Sat $58,630,780 $370,748,380 $373,000,000 $256,200,000 1.456 9.5% 74.3% 26th Payment 8,613,846
25 04/28/21 Wed $43,421,178 $389,718,902 $394,000,000 $270,600,000 1.456 7.2% 76.2% 27th Payment 9,044,538
26 05/01/21 Sat $71,529,552 $420,969,850 $430,000,000 $295,300,000 1.456 11.5% 78.9% 28th Payment 9,496,765
27 05/05/21 Wed $52,105,413 $412,483,529 $0 1.456 8.5% 78.2% 29th Payment 9,971,603
28 05/08/21 Sat $89,411,940 $451,547,214 $0 1.456 14.2% 81.3% 30th Payment 10,470,183
29 05/12/21 Wed $62,526,496 $439,801,081 $0 1.456 10.1% 80.4%
30 05/15/21 Sat $111,764,925 $488,630,687 $0 1.456 17.4% 83.8% Total 169,000,000
31 05/19/21 Wed $75,031,795 $472,582,143 $0 1.456 12.0% 82.8%
32 05/22/21 Sat $139,706,156 $533,619,150 $0 1.456 21.3% 86.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,700,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/10/2021


